A
Covesea »M Halliman

Skerries

Skerries

SkL ttle
erries . -
=

ew ¢ | g

Sculptor's Caye

705
P e ,°
RN

o, i T SRR
Q& Duffus \ /%%c‘:ibonﬁw

\ Cummi‘ly{gston

0040
8 90 gl 28
:’\Eik Clarkly | =

Hill

N

A Gy & Ring ? \ R sivemily Lot
Varked Rocks s /&é5 > '\ Balormie
> Philaxdale A é}g/\ ((5 \‘?//

A

Westerfolds

] A}
% ‘ N2 //\V
d A & ' T %y
Y- | Btie iy 3~ — V| oRde e §0 L 4
a: G h ,wbkﬁcw 8. %\ <> 0ld Duffus (S % > <3 °\,\,;,\-r‘m / p\\f Y
Benns ) X A - % N S A - AL <
e 3 N1 A4S X ,Wgﬁl;w ; Broomhill i N 53
\

2

& R//SO 5 S / \ $78 Crosslots Salterhill % ‘\\&\ PO [Mindyidggs N
= /7’ g e o\ dntngni - o \%p
YA /4»@;\\ of Roselsle/////\ Mossyards g 4 5 “ | l\ Ard;vo =, Cal

A \\f‘// ' A f Mic 4‘—A£\ %

A Willey ia K 3 Mains == 2] ey
CASDL W D e I
N, gy M S .
7/’\\*//’/3 Easte‘((/’)' S~ oWest Mains Gilston 2
5 Sz “‘ Waterton
%l

o

yﬂél

ég’ 5

\
\
A T 4
{\ada‘e KUA Lochside

v B Lower |
2 s\
Mains A
! [
2.0\

=
m/r%w
ar: ‘IC’A\"/
N
o

O
SENEN
Findrassie

C He

scandmgston‘%'/@

//% :
© Longhillock

A

ani Bark g =

i

"

1462 %

& Benge up N\
=

5

gy

nsice i 2 .
3 V.83 A
Runiher?y i 'Wards?/‘/%/ ! g Burnside
a P - = 2 e B3 Y
v/\j ot N {1 i dm
o avrerrrer
&

= \fo Eas:;r’ctoveff‘ﬁdmuock/ -
$e{ 1P

A 2 3 A = ‘/ ‘
F—r=7—5—% d o S ] — /N
Alves Wood; }‘2 5, Hae Greens J Redhitt | oS g

kN X % & X Z
FNPVT I/ ’ Y, :§é¢m

e : | ;/’ A ™\ I

- — £ l_] =]
X i y T
| Mgnaughty ﬁ ;/ [Mosstowm &
Toreduff a7y i

, Marcafead

/4
5
ot Wester.
Manbeen

lery

S
J& A Miltonbrae
A Sl

S A ki
A8 1
o A

5
Burnside of) d
Birnie |

b

z Manbﬁén\'
Q 4

/| Paddgrkl
L(ﬁH\wlhead
( A

W\ 7

N2 A
=%

et
ZA

W R Ton
0

>\

RS

si\0e
R

tertyre 7 H

A= 2
] Y,
marg r'
Symbel [ N Nether
E | Bogside |

Stone
| Upper
e Manbeen

Fogwat_t 5

Cockmuir Fm™ > N /A
=Y.

=

ROSAI I 1
T A 4004

3 4

A= 4 i BU

IR
ES

council

s Treated Road === Driven Road

For up-to-date gritting information please visit
www.moray.gov.uk/gritting

)
atterach

Pty

S
Badiemichgal /0 (L

x ,W
=\ il 1
@, il )

1AL

A4 _RN\R
AHarth Hitla
A\ A AN I
) 278,

© Crown copyright and database rights 2017 OS 100023422 Moray Council




MORAY COUNCIL
ROADS MAINTENANCE
WINTER SERVICE OPERATIONAL PLAN

APPENDIX A
GRITTER ROUTES

EL3 - Lossie/Hopeman/Miltonduff Duration Treat Drive Total
Revised - 01/10/2020 (hh:mm) (miles) (miles) (miles)
Leave Ashgrove Depot 00:00 0.0
Drive Ashgrove Road & A941 to Town Hall Roundabout 00:02 0.8 0.8
Treat Cumming St, Bishopmill Brae, North St, Lossiemouth Road 00:16 4.9 5.7
and A941 to Coulardbank Road Jct. in Lossiemouth
Treat Coulardbank Road from A941 to Muirton Road (B9135) 00:19 0.7 6.4
Treat B9135 via Muirton to A941 Jct. 00:24 1.5 7.9
Drive A941 to Coulardbank Road Jct. 00:28 1.7 9.6
Treat Elgin Rd, Clifton Rd and Pitgaveny St to Queen St 00:32 1.1 10.7
Treat Queen Street and Stotfield Road to Muirton Road Jct. 00:36 1.2 11.9
Treat Muirton Road to Jct. with Coulardbank Road 00:38 04 12.3
Drive Coulardbank Road to Boyd Anderson Drive 00:39 0.1 12.4
Treat Boyd Anderson Drive 00:41 0.6 13.0
Drive to Lossiemouth High School Bus Turning Circle 00:42 0.1 13.1
Treat Lossiemouth High School Bus Turning Circle 00:43 0.1 13.2
Drive to School Brae 00:44 04 13.6
Treat School Brae and St Gerardines Road 00:46 04 14.0
Drive Stotfield Road to Muirton Road Junction 00:48 0.6 14.6
Treat B9040 from B9135 via Hopeman and Cummingston to 01:10 6.7 21.3
B9013 at St Aethans Rd, Burghead
Drive St Aethans Road to Fraser Road 01:11 0.3 21.6
Treat Fraser Road 01:13 0.6 22.2
Drive B9040 to B9012 (Williamston) Jct. 01:18 22 24 4
Treat B9012 from B9040 Jct. to Morriston Road, Elgin 01:34 5.6 30.0
Drive Morriston Rd, Bishopmill Br and A96T to C26E 01:44 3.9 33.9
Treat C26E from A96T to Miltonduff 01:50 2.1 36.0
Treat C3E from C26E to Barnhill Farm and turn 02:00 3.4 39.4
Drive C3E back to C26E 02:07 3.4 42.8
Treat C3E from C26E to B9010 Jct. (Pittendreich) 02:11 1.3 441
Drive to Ashgrove Depot 02:21 4.0 48.1

Totals - 02:21 30.6 17.5 48.1

Note : Treat round all roundabouts, except those on A96T





